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COUNTY FVSN REP PHONE EMAIL 
BAKER Patty Blum 541-519-4610 pblum@bakercounty.org 

BENTON    

CLACKAMAS David Rice 503-655-8759 davidric@co.clackamas.or.us 

CLATSOP Barry Hazel 503-861-2875 bhazel@co.clatsop.or.us  

COLUMBIA Justin Hecht 503-366-4657 Justin.hecht@co.columbia.or.us 

COOS Beth Brooks 541-396-7716 babrooks@co.coos.or.us 

CURRY    

DESCHUTES Robert Turk 541-383-4433 roberttu@deschutes.org 

ODOC Jeff Hanson 503-945-9064 Jeff.hanson@doc.state.or.us 

DOUGLAS    

GRANT    

HARNEY    

HOOD RIVER Shaun Anderson 541-387-7051 shauna@co.hood-river.or.us 

JACKSON Justin Sorenson  
 

Tira Lerew  
 

Jeremy Hubbard 

541-774-4955 
 

541-774-4914 
 

541-774-4924 

sorensjt@jacksoncounty.org 
 

lerewtl@jacksoncounty.org 
 

hubbarja@jacksoncounty.org 

JEFFERSON Brad Mondoy 541-777-9977 Brad.mondoy@co.jefferson.or.us 

JOSEPHINE Steven Works 541-474-5165 x3705 sworks@co.josephine.or.us 

KLAMATH Tilli Trushell 
 

Keith Cokeley 

541-880-5500 x8223 
 

541-880-5500 x8233 

ttrushell@co.klamath.or.us 
 

kcokeley@klamathcounty.org 

LAKE Zach Hall 541-947-6056 x2 Zach.J.Hall@cc.doc.state.or.us 

LANE BETH ZUBER 
 

RACHEL CRUM 
 

541-682-3049 
 

541-344-0992 

Beth.Zuber@co.lane.or.us 
 

Rachel.decianne-crum@co.lane.or.us 
 

LINN ANGIE FONTAINE 541-967-2018 Angie.c.fontaine@doc.state.or.us 

MALHEUR    

MARION Tyler Frederickson 
 

Annette Chrisemer 

503-566-6929 
 

503-540-8041 

Tfrederickson@co.marion.or.us 
 

Achrisemer@co.marion.or.us 

MARROW    

MULTNOMAH Denise Pena (Chair) 
 

Laura Ritchie  
(OACCD Liaison)  

 
Sandi Rorick 

 
Karla Upton 

 
Tiffany Hopwood 

503-988-4793 
 

503-988-3014 
 
 

503-988-4335 
 

503-988-7182 
 

503-988-8671 

Denise.c.pena@multco.us 
 

Laura.a.ritchie@multco.us 
 
 

Sandra.j.rorick@multco.us 
 

Karla.upton@multco.us  
 

Tiffany.hopwood@multco.us 
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SHERMAN 
(TRI-COUNTY) 

John Folliard 541-565-0520 x1 John.H.Folliard@cc.doc.state.or.us 

TILLAMOOK Dodie Gillespie 503-815-3336 dgillesp@co.tillamook.or.us  

UMATILLA    

UNION Chad Jolley 541-963-1005 Chad.w.jolley@cc.doc.state.or.us  

WALLOWA    

WASCO Travis Church 541-506-2579 Travis.d.church@cc.doc.state.or.us  

WASHINGTON Dominic Del Bosque  
(Co-Chair) 

 
David Bellwood 

503-846-3401 
 
 

503-846-4566 

Dominic_delbosque@co.washington.or.us 
 
 

david_bellwood@co.washington.or.us 

YAMHILL Brian Rucker 
 

Leo Garcilazo 
 

Josh Gordon 

503-474-4995 
 

503-474-4969 
 

503-474-4956 

ruckerb@co.yamhill.or.us 
 

garcilal@co.yamhill.or.us 
 

gordonjj@co.yamhill.or.us 
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